## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-007

## CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF CASS, IOWA

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of Cass County, Iowa held a duly authorized regular meeting on the 31st day of March, 2020;

WHEREAS, at said meeting the following resolution was passed and adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF CASS, Iowa That the Board of Supervisors of the County of Cass, Iowa hereby make the following resolution.

WHEREAS, a resolution has been passed and adopted entitled "Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Execution of a Certain Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement for the Purpose of Creating a Multi-County Housing Authority."

NOW, THEREFORE, Pursuant to the provision of Chapter 28E, Code of Iowa, and by virtue of our office as Supervisors, we hereby appoint Tracey Bell for three years, as the one (1) person to serve as Commissioner of the Southern Iowa Regional Housing Authority, representing the County of Cass Iowa, and to serve for the number of years appearing after her name, respectively, from the ninth day of April, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name as Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Cass, Iowa and caused the official corporate seal of said County of Cass Iowa to be attached hereto this 31st day of March, 2020.

/s/-Steve Baier, Chair

Attest: /s/-Dale Sunderman, Auditor